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Check No.

--
-
--
Checkod

Amount

FEES REFUNDED

Dote

l,~i;:~~ ~·
;J ,.,l .....

~ Stream .. Ll~ ·
- Pt. of Div. J --Ir ,
~ Calendar 2k/I CHECKED TO RECO~.S.•

I::: _K_ Twp. &: Rge.k. Decree-vault¢
~ -iL" Decree--:. ~fo
~ --1L' Cert. of W R

Per. Folder
r:l
r-<l - Chnindex
~- Cross Rd.
{' Power Claim

Abstracts

2­

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RI<GHT FEES PAID .., '°
~ \) ~ Amotmt Receipt No.

Name of stream {f-ke.±±...C.s.~.~.k..':':".':-.~.~·~·ue_i<\ve✓ ..$./.1..2.J;Q_..--•··~·· eQ ·········-· ___L'.?.060---·
Tril:>. of ··············==····-···················· Coµnty ofqCl.'3..e-ph~.N..e......- ··-··································
use ~.r..r:.{clo.±.\n~..~..5.upp.le.~.e.~+~L..-0.r:.r->;···- :·····;·~·;;;_ ~ ~ :•·· ··············-·········· -···-·--···-----·--
Quantity of water········===·····················-·- No. of acres ...ld.: ..=···· ....7@oko ····-·· $1-Cert. Fee .:2.C?.t2;:',6_--__
Name or anti .L)alls.s.Z..tens.la2ital4....... 777-77 3oo Ton
Date of priority -~JS.9.3. -·····················-············-··
In name~ .fL~..L ,..\-:-\.0.5.S.g.~·········································
~6.que.:-k{u.e£. Adjudication, Vol. 4. , page~./...c.o/, /

wm"rs ""tsze #f$3.2»
Certificate cancelled ··························-·-·························=-·······················

Notation made on record by £ ·-··-························

REMARKS

Proof received ·····························-·······························································

Certificate issuefF..B..2.s....~7'.1vo1. ..)...1--······ page·······;·;·~R 6
7.-. SEP 1277 + 887ca cc+- 3 A4724O-( 373) re«osi, j cef iTs

I57 J ''- ✓ ,,_ v I (..,

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ~_\o._~~ (J\.Lb.e .
Date filed M.~.r..~h..\.1,.l.9 ..'1.0 .

Date of hearing .

Place of hearing ····················································-····································

Date of order S.-:.3.0.::-.7.0 Vol. ..20. , page ../.05....
Date for application of'water lD..-:.l.:-:.'1./... .
Proof mailed 'JUN29J.91.7. .
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HU.SSE

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TR?ANSF? N0. 2349
I• .. Ii) ' NApp :ca ,ion 1\io•.......... -··· er'll.i o. -··············

IN NAME OF
CARROL R. & VIVIAN M. HUSSEY,

EUGENE D. & ELEANOR M. BRADDOCK, & JUDITH WEINER " DA\"ID 11. }ll·COY

Surveyed ~e..-57.-.~-~ 19.Z?:, by ..B. &..CL.f.-!f§.N I
I

1"J?Z.·./ \



BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON

Joeephine County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF PHILIP J. HUSSEV FOR THE AP- )
PROVAL OF CHANGE IN PLACE OF )
USE OF WATER FROM PICKETT CREEK )
AND ROGUE RIVER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER N0. 2349

On March 18, 1970, Philip J. Hussey filed an application in

the office of the State Engineer for the approval of a change in place

of use of water from Pickett Creek and Rogue River, pursuant to the

provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Josephine County, Oregon,

entered January 10, 1940, In the Matter of the Detennination of the

Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of Rogue River and its Tri­

butaries, a water right was established in the name of A. I. Hussey

for the use of the waters of Pickett Creek for the irrigation of,

among other lands, 12.D0 acres in SJ S, Section 2+, Taunship 35

South, Range 7 lest, l.M., with a date of priority of 1893, as evi­

dencad by certificate of water right recorded at page 16594, Volume

13, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

Certificate of water right issued to A. I. Hussey and re­

corded at page 11783, Volume 11, State Record of Water Right Certifi­

cates, confinns a right to the use of 0.85 cubic foot per second of

the waters cf Rogue River far the supplemental irrigation of, among

other lands, 12.0 acres in SJ SJ, Section 2, Tounship 35 South,

Range 7 lest, l.M., uith a date of priority of May +, 1932.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described,

proposes to transfer the water rights therefrom, without loss of pri­

arity, to 6.0 acres in SI SE and 6.0 acres in SEW SE, Section 23,

Tounship 35 South, Range 7 West, W.M.



Notice by publication as provided by ORS 540.520 was not

given in connection with this application for the reason that said

section provides notice is not required on an application for a change

in place of use of water.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster of District No. l+, has

filed a statement to the effect that the proposed change in place of

use of water may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the

propsd change in place of use of water may be made without injury

to existing rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the proposed

change in place of use of water is approved and the water rights

hereinbefore described as appurtenant to 12.0 acres in SW¾ SW¾, Sec­

tion 24, Tounship 35 South, Range 7 West, W.M., with a date of priority

of 1893, for irrigation, and 12.D acres in SW¼ SW¾, Section 24, Town­

ship 35 South, Range 7 lest, .M., uith a date of priority of May ,

1932, for supplemental irrigation, be severed therefrom and simul­

taneously and without loss of priority, transferred to 6.0 acres in

SU SE and 6.D0 acres in SE SE, Section 23, Tounship 35 South, Range

7 lest, .M.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said uater s transferred shall

be applied to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1971.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that certificatea of water right R R.ce,-f
.-373S

heretofore issued to A. I. Hussey and recorded at page 16594, Volume..R? R?et
13, and page 11783, Volume ll, State Record of later Right Certifi- 37ss7

cates, are canceled and in lieu thereof two new certificates be issued

covering the balance of the lands not involved in this proceeding, end

upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the State Engineer of application

of water to beneficial use, two certificates of water right shell be



.. . ...

issued to Philip J. Hussey confirming the extent to which the water

has been applied beneficially.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 30t day of September, 1970.

/s/ CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer



REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER

Transfer No. 2349 / »v2"EB
**1. Name Thomas M. Cathcart Address P.O. 0x 1365, Grants Pass, Dre._________;;,,;_.:_..:..... _

2. Source of Supply

3. mount of Water Priority Date1✓ _

4. Use Irrigation O + e § Ac._____.;;:.____.;::..;___,:;;;__.....:.:,.!;:._ .....,,.__

5. Proposed Point of Diversion

6. Place of Use

Rypr
Pickett Creek &.. Rague, 1

1
r1b. of --------------

Township

35 S

Range

7 W

Section

23

Forty Acre Tract

..SE% SE1/4

Use for Which
Transfer Made

6.0

r. 7 3)

&
-,, _ r' 1 .J /

g s- o ey
22 ­

** Philip J. Hussey of 4400 Riverbanks Rd., Grants Pass
is operating the land.
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Transfer No. T-2349

Permit No. ---------

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

County Josephine

1. NameCarrolRVivian!'.Hussey2. Address 391 Hussey Ln., Grants Pass,@R
97526

3. Source of Supply Pickett Creek--------------------
Tributary oftouetlYe

4. Amc;,unt of water O. 07 cubic f.oot per se½0nd 5. Priority date ....,._ld?2
6. Use __i_r_r_i...,g_a_t __io_n__o_f__3......... 6--a_c_r;;...;e_s -,- ..,,.,a:-

7. Location of point of diversion SE'g NE, Section 27, T. 35 S., R. 7 .,_ W. M.

8. The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map corresponds
to that found to be irrigated:

3.6 acres SE SE
Section 23

T • 35 S • , R . 7 W. , W. M.

U(r£CEiVE[f]
fvG- 41977

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

:Z7. &OUCS ?T
-..--.,C....CC.s

19
JN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto

7 t ·L

set my hand this .k:~
set_Vi 24"2

Legal Owner of the above -desc,ribed

Lo77
land's

71---day of --4------

,,



Permit No.

Transfer No. T-2349

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

County JOSEPHINE

1. Name - Judith Weiner and David R. McCoy 2. Address - 348 Hussev Lane
Grants Pass, OR 97526

3. Source of Supply - Pickett Creek

Tributary ofHoguefiver

4. Amount of Water - 0.05 cubic foot per second 5. Priority date 1893

6. Use ­ irrigation of 2.3 acres

7.\ Location of point of diversion - SE' NE', Section 27, T. 35 S., R.] ., • M.

8. The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map corres
to that found to be irrigated:

2.3 acres SE SE
Section 23

T. 35 S., R. 7 ., W. M.

RECEIVED
J4121977

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water
defining the extent of use of water under the change of place of use

approved by the order of the State Engineer
entered September 30, 1970 ; I know the contents thereof, .and that the
facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

;· a,,,,,., , er77

.:

I have hereunto set my hand this I if day ofye



Permit No.

Transfer No. T-2349 County JOSEPHINE

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

1. Name - Eugene D. and Eleanor }t. Braddock2. Address - 543 Hussey Lane
Grants Pass, 0R 97526

4. Amount of Water -

3. Source of Supply

Tributary of

Pickett Creek

Rogue River

__0_._0_5_c_u_b_i_c_f_c:i_o_t__..p_e..;..r_s_ec_o.;..n_d__ 5. Priority date 1893

6. Use - irrigation of 2. 7 acres

7. Location of point of diversion - SE' NE:, Section 27, T. 35 S., R. 7 .,_W. M.

8. The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map corres
to that found to be irrigated:

2.7 acres SE SE'
Section 23

T. 35 S. , R. 7 ., WV. M.

RECEIVED
DEC 2 01976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

_.,

Le

I have re·ad the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water
defining the extent of use of water under the change of Place of use
________ approved by the order of the State Engineer
entered September 30, 1970 ; I know the contents thereof, .and that the
facts therein stated are true. £/17 IN WITNES§ WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /JT day of
dtno Ag7

7 ea..,&9..
owner .of the above described lands--no..

­



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

James W. Carver

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: August 22, 1977

FROM:

SUBJECT:

,..

' I

123.1307

Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, Dist. #14 6~
..,,,,..

Cert. 16593 and Cert. -1659l4
738G

£ TII .5p0>" Uol l-0 p 1 oS.

This concerns a point of diversion which is cJ,ctually
located in the SW}SE} Section 27, Township 35 South, Range
7 West and according to the adjudication map is supposed
to be located in the SE¾NE¾ Section 27. We are having some
difficulty in this area.because of' permit 15742 whiQh
diverts water below the actual location of the Dobbins­
Hussey Ditch.

According to Mr. Carroll Hussey the ditch has been in
the same location for the past 73 years and he doesn't feel
it is necessary to change the point of d:i.version. My question
is, is there some information in 'the Salem office of which I·
am not aware, because if this diversion is an improper
diversion I am going to have to force a change in point of
diversion so I want to be sure I'm right.

p,; /,: e H- Cree/<.
Dos D,Ah la Se 20,3s,7
Dobbs Hussey eiensre ar'eh Se24zs,355,7w

' .
f:ihow s cl I i-d, OCA f- c P P1-c-i:..e.H Cr

lo sf Se 2

)«ly 9-10, 19.3

I'
I

Dear Jim:



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to ertif@y, Tue A. I. HUSSEY

of Merlin
to the use of the waters of Pi.okett Creek

, State of Oregon , has a right

a tributary of Rogue River for the purpose of
irrigation of .0 acres
and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume 4 , at page 1 ; that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed dates from 1893

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.06 cubic foot per
second.

The point of diversion is located in the s_E¾ NE}{., Section 27, T. 35 s., R. 7 w., • M

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

3.0 acres Lot 3 (N NW)
Section 25

T. 35 S., R. 7 w., • M.

Certificate of water right issued to A. I Hussey and recorded at page 1659%+,
Volume 13, State Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms the right to the
use of water for irrigation of 15.0 acres. £l change in the right to the use of
water appurtenant to l2.0 acres was approved by order of the State Engineer
entered September 30, 1970. This certificate is issued to confirm the remaining
right to the use of water for irrigation and supersedes the certificate heretofore
issued to A. I. Hussey

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place

of use herein described.
WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date February 26, ,1971 .

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

CHRIS L. \,Jfil;ELER
State Engineer

29 , page 37306



Permit A-4M7-70

STATE OF OREGON

SP"45635-119

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to Certifp, zae A. I. HUSSEY

of Merlin , State of Oregon ,has made proof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
Rogue River

a tributary of
irrigation of 56.0 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 10563 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from Mey +, 1932

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.70 cubic foot per second measured at the point of diversion from the stream,

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the N\Y}l NW}t., Section 25, T. 5 S., R. 7 w., w. M.
Diversion point located: 7l0 feet South and 200 feet East from NW Corner,
Section 25.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows: 50 acres S} NEJ

16.0 acres NE SE
8.0 acres N} SE}
a.o acres SE} SE}

Section 23
14.o acres Lot 3 (S S%)

Section 24
5.0 acres NW)i, N

Section 25
T. 35 S., R. 7 w., w. M.

Certificate of water riht issued to A. I. Hussey and recorded at page 11783,
Volume ll, State Record of Water Right Certifioates, confirms the right to the
use of water for irrigation 0f 68.0 acres. A change in the right to the use of
water appurtenant to l20 acres was approved by order of the State Engineer en­
tered September 30, 1970. Thie certificate is issued to confirm the remaining
right to the use of water for irrigation and supersedes the certificate hereto-
fore issued to M. I Hugsey. ,,,, th lad l fThe right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the an s or pace o
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this dat·e. February 26, 1971

........................CJ00.8..L \illl!lBI~R .
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 29 ,page 37387
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RECEIVE.DECEIVED
APR 241970 IP JUL 16 1970

STATE ENGlN~"[ATE ENG~.NEER
SALEM OREGON:§ALE-M OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, P..h.i/..(..p .J., }J.u.s:..s ~..¥····ci-i~~·~i··~~i,ii~;;~·ii····························································································

of ..&..--:r.:a . .kt..t5~..P..a.. S.S , County of ..J.t?. ..S ~..~.Ji..1..'11 e. ,
(Posto:lllceJ "(/ /-"-:..

State of 0)':':-. ..-€.!jf-.<fYl , do hereby make application for change P.JQ....C.. '!?.. •.Jj-..)d..S..e._ .

1. The source of present water right is Pt.L..!f... .f;..J:.. . .t: r:!!.s.-..12...e.k. .
(Nome of stream)

, ~/Jlf' M.tt-11.&-Gtr l0')t.,,

2. The use to which the water is applied is C[..?:.L9..o...-J;;.i..~..tl.. .
·tlin-fgatlon: Mining; Power: Mnnu{octurln11: ate.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is D..o. ..J.Jj:.'r.i.S H.us::.~.e..'f..D.IR..kf:!:;1../2.J:r.:/:i..d??
Su.P- 1 I(j ..s O '<1:.,., !l-,90 £~ -r--k NW'' Ca fy sEa. '2....r'"

4. The point of diversion is located te.a.D .. ft. J1A-,;-:-T~and .S::H..◊~- ft..kv..~.sl:1rom the ..C... ¼ .
CN. or S.) (E. or W.) /

wwl, wuu
corner of :S., ..::J...) being within the --S.e.. ~ k.8:.~.-.1························••···

(Section or subdivision) / /

Be.C ~.b- I.~ ~5'" -5,.. f:?, i t.,:;>.

of Section .&.) Tp 1..:2--:.S. R. 2 W. W. Ni., in the County, of ..Jll..~.."- ..~..~.J1..t...)1 e. .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E, orW,) ()1. ;-·

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NOTE: Iyou own 1us thnn 40-ocrc trocts. nttJ>ch a description of your land M It appears In your deed.

NE 1-4 N 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4 -

T\\'1), RJ>nge Sec.
NE" NH, S\V-\~ SE· NE¼ NW!. S\V¼ SE+ NE NW+ sw SE% NE! NW, sw%, SE¼

3SS /Lu ;;.4 /.2

'fUJ 9¥ J"}-
0.$5 <

3s l i..'ir .,. ' ti....
-a -

I I ... I ·-----.

.- ......J..... II
I

. ... _ ....... ....- ...........~ . ---- ........._

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .J:f?~..kJ;,~..ft:}.~A-d..~ .
~) (} (lf no_t owner. <»<Pld!n-your fnt"d'stl

....Q. 9, .~&JT.....M&. . _ . J=.A✓-h.L~~ ,. . . ·;=
7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .8a--

$ v.f,h fr-If- :Jk
8. What is the date of priority of your water right? /.'f:..9...3 .

S(,,lp Ye-s:

9 Was you11· water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? J:'1..-0 If so, give number
• (Ye■ or Nol

Set,!-} .. /o.5", 3
of permit·········································

Form 113---2M--8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? l~ If so, give number of certificate .../(&_6.~<J..1. .caGr»
11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

6P32e Lo-0
·······,J,fp~N If so, give title of proceedings f?.<;:u;r..l,.1...-£.. R,.1..v..~::r. b.Yl- e.:r.:...e....g_ ..............•..•...........•
~~ 0) (J

J --<,;;=,b >n, 1.-/:. J.f« ~s <c. 7,
12. Is the water right recorded in your name? P. • AL H.l.l..S.~~·~···································

(It not, give name) /

13.I propose to transfer the water right to the followingdescribed lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp, Ronne Sec.

%S-.~)_hL .ol.6..-11-------1---.1---.L-·-•--------~-- ---··'-·•-·'---l---~~-a_ /4a..
SufJ _,,')S-5.....,w.....~~-· ·-···-

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answ er questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, l! the application is !or change In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ..............ft.............. and ft from the .
(N . or S .) IE. or W.)

corner of being within the ···············-··············· of Section Tp R. W.M.,
(Smallest leral subdivision) (No. N . or S .J (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? .

16. I not the owner of the landon which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

. ... . . .. .. .. . .. .. . . ... . ----- -- ······ --- . ······ ···•····-· ·-·· ••·••·· .

················••·•••·••···-·••·•·······················••·••······••-.. ..·········-··········· ~ ______. ~ ,. .

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? .

NOTE: Answer Questions 18 nnd 19 It nppllc:1tlon ls ror change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .J1::e.._S .
ark5er Yes or No»

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

I

I

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....V..✓.f:. ..2...,,_c.., ..~ •••.CL..J.U.~...~l.(f..~-:r.:~lg_5Ji ~
.o.a.7.9.1?2a..s..f@a...a....Ia.Ro..a.a.a.:.£.kl<...a..la..a.a,.l....,a.$...2.2«,La.kass-a...A.ks.2a.,zktkaa..a(at.
a.cl al,/lo..s..9a.LG...&.«.a6.a.sas.pt.a.a....la.a..
gs,



AFFID'.A.VIT OF APPLICANT

STA'FE OF <DREG@N, f, \
. ss.

County of ·······#·l·'.·/·j_\.~1,d .
. I, .J~./f..J.~..J..f.. -.J fJ.L! S_~2..G...Y---·························, the applicant herein, being
fu-st duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
r.ight; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements ther,ein made are true and com;ec1l tp the best
of my Imowledge and belief.

InWitness Whereof, I have her:eunto set my hand this .Qll, da,y; ojj ~.1-d..~£ , 19..2.Q.

I
lfl

............o.£..:-~..t:'1..~ M.-L&--dJ.lt.,(f·····················-I ame of applicant)
'

a-aa a @flt 2gSubscribed ana, sworn to before me this .~~.b.. day of ·····-···-···-···•Jt ~.L , 19. ··-···
I +, , '

iU]~fotarfaH{Sea>JJH ·····--····2f!~~ i l.9..:..,t;~1. .
~- NOT~·UBI.lIC:: F0R OREGON

My. eqmmissfgn expliie~ ..Z.b.../..'J...,..,....../ ..27
''

Remarks ..h.k.a..s..cf..._t....t...o.ksSep.&act..usA
"" Kt.a.+t.-ya@

...........~ t J··········-·-' ..'H., - ······································-·····-··········· - ··············-·-····························································-·············-··

............. ··-· ··--· ----••·• ~------ •-• •-• - ·-·~ ···••·~ ··------ ._.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAPSHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.
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NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF HATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. ~3 1./9ThCarco.case
Au 9 { , 191.l_, the Hater has been applied to the lands to- (

which the water right was transferred by an order of the State Engineer

dates ~-30-70 , approving an application for a change in place

·ts stats o. k,, Juel .
--<e.-{-<~e+ I o-1" ,;;-~ ~ .~.../, ,~-5 S:pav-f _ \.is f- ~o s+ d ..,,C..
/& .,-,.,:( Sh o,...,... (J\,-. 'V'-"I u.J. --/l; " pl.. ~~ j

7-/3-7, 4
Date Sin ure




